

MEDIA RELEASE

GMR Group Floats *GMR Innovex* as Group-Wide Platform To drive future Initiatives and Growth

- Group to focus on Innovation as a key strategy for the future
- Adopts 'Open Innovation' Collaborative Model
- To collaborate with start-ups, industry, academia and research institutions to drive Innovation in the Aviation Industry and across GMR's diverse portfolio of businesses

Hyderabad, 03 April 2021: Building on its commitment to 'Creating tomorrow today', GMR Group today launched a new business vertical dedicated to fostering and driving innovation - **GMR Innovex. Shri. Pradeep Singh Kharola**, Secretary, Ministry of Aviation, Govt. of India, **Shri. Somesh Kumar**, Chief Secretary, Govt of Telangana, **Shri. Jayesh Ranjan**, Principal Secretary, Industries & Commerce (I&C) and Information Technology (IT), Govt. of Telangana along with **Mr. GBS Raju**, Business Chairman – Airports, GMR Group; **Mr. SGK Kishore**, ED-South and Chief Innovation Officer – GMR Airports and **Mr. Rama Iyer**, Head – GMR Innovation and other dignitaries were present during this launch event.

Over the years, GMR has redefined air travel in India by building world-class infrastructure, embracing innovations and employing futuristic technologies at its airports. Innovations like India's first fully paperless e-boarding solution, indigenous self-service check-in machines, Express Security Check, and Face recognition based passenger processing to name a few were all incubated, developed and rolled out with in-house expertise.

Building on this foundation and with a vision to create an enabling framework for innovation across all aspects of the business, GMR Innovex will operate on an 'Open Innovation' model, acting as an 'Innovation Exchange' to partner with startups, corporates, innovation platforms, research institutions and academia to bring innovative ideas and solutions to life and help to nurture and sustain a Culture of Innovation and Entrepreneurship. A dedicated new facility for innovation has also been established at the Hyderabad Airport campus to act as a platform for various innovation activities by various collaborating startups, industry partners and GMR employees.



On this launch event, GMR Innovex also announced innovation-focused partnerships with multiple new partners including **Airbus**; **Plug and Play** (leading global corporate innovation platform); **Swedish Institute (SI)**; **T** – **Hub** (Innovation intermediary and business incubator based in Hyderabad); IIT-Hyderabad; International Crops Research Institute for the Semi-Arid Tropics (ICRISAT) and Schulich Business School (Business School of York University Located in Toronto, Canada).

Speaking on this occasion, Shri Pradeep Singh Kharola, Secretary, MoCA, said, "Aviation and Innovation are synonymous words and the ultimate innovation is happening in Aviation. During Covid times the aviation sector was hard hit but has emerged stronger. Many new technologies took shape during this period and were all aimed at making the industry robust. The future of air travel is one of passengers just walking through an airport in a fully paperless way. GMR Airports has been the first airport to launch the e-boarding service and today 90 percent of passengers use this method. GMR Innovex will become an excellent hub to train talent for various specialised jobs across the aviation industry."

Shri Somesh Kumar, Chief Secretary, Govt. of Telangana, said, "Today Innovation has become a Necessity. In the ever changing and fast moving world, we either invent or perish. Despite being a new state Telangana has a clear policy of Innovation and is actively encouraging innovations. We are glad that GMR innovation is stationed in our state. With its strategic presence around the globe and being in one of the key sectors, GMR Innovation hub is going to make a difference."

Mr. GBS Raju, Business Chairman – Airports, GMR Group, said, "GMR Group has been a pioneer in leveraging and adopting innovations across its business verticals. Given the potential of today's new-age, digital savvy, entrepreneurial generation, our objective is to create a culture and atmosphere of innovation and take forward some of the best ideas to their logical fruition on a global scale through this new vertical. We hope the diverse landscape of GMR Group will help our collaborators to experiment on a wide canvas which is very essential in any creative domain. Through GMR Innovex, we wish to position GMR as an innovation thought leader and lay the foundation for the next phase of our growth journey."

Mr. SGK Kishore, ED – South, Chief Innovation Officer – GMR Airports, said, "GMR Innovex is a platform that will help both GMR as well as our partners and stakeholders to look beyond the present and get ready for challenges and opportunities of tomorrow. The partnerships announced



today with our partners who are established leaders in their own fields will serve as a springboard for upcoming initiatives in this space."

GMR Innovex will focus on innovations across both digital and non-digital domains to deliver improved efficiency, better customer experience and higher value to all stakeholders. It will create a structured mechanism to build creative ideas, nurture and foster them, and build a Go-To-Market strategy for all successful initiatives. It will provide an avenue for its partners to work on their ideas and bring it to a forum to validate. The advantage that this exchange brings in is that collaborators can also try their products/services at GMR Innovex across a very large landscape of Airports, Air Cargo, MRO, Logistics, and other Infrastructure sectors.

About GMR Group:

GMR Group is a leading global infrastructure conglomerate with interests in Airport, Energy, Transportation and Urban Infrastructure. GMR Airports, a joint-venture with Groupe ADP, have around 172 mn passenger capacity in operation and under development, comprising of India's busiest Indira Gandhi International Airport in New Delhi, Hyderabad's Rajiv Gandhi International Airport and Mactan Cebu International Airport in partnership with Megawide in Philippines.

GMR Varalakshmi Foundation (GMRVF), is the Corporate Social Responsibility arm of GMR Group. Its objectives are to develop social infrastructure and enhance the quality of life of communities around the locations that has the Group's presence. The foundation is being supported by over a 1000-member team working in 18 locations in India and 2 locations in Nepal. And, by making a difference to the society, GMRVF is happy to have created an impact on over 1 lakh lives.

Greenfield projects under development includes Airport at Mopa in Goa, Bhogapuram, Andhra Pradesh and in Heraklion, Crete, Greece in partnership with GEK Terna.

GMR Group is developing very unique airport cities on the commercial land available around its airports in Delhi, Hyderabad and Goa.

The Group's Energy business has a diversified portfolio of around 4,995 MW.

Transportation and Urban Infrastructure division of the Group has six operating roads and highways project spanning over 2,400 lane kms. It is also developing multi-product Special Investment Regions across various locations in India.

For further information about GMR Group, visit http://www.gmrgroup.in/index.html

Sangeetha CR	Murari Ravi Krishna
Head - Corporate Communications (GHIAL)	AM – Corporate Communications (GHIAL)
Email: Sangeetha.CR@gmrgroup.in	Email: Murari.RaviKrishna@gmrgroup.in



Phone: 040 67395630	M: 9949400128